

Mocktail Chuffle Ingredients

For allergens, see **bold**.

Espresso Martini:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Espresso (Douwe Egberts Continental Rich Roast Instant Coffee, Water), Vanilla Paste (Sugar Syrop5 , Water, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds Debacterized, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum E413), Cappuccino Crunches (Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Maltodextrin (**Wheat**), Coffee, Modified Starch (Potato)), Xanthan Gum, Dark Chocolate Shell (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Colour Splash Black (Water; Humectant: Glycerine E422; Stabiliser: Gum Arabic E414; Colours: Titanium Dioxide E171; Brown Ht E155, Brilliant Black E151, Brilliant Blue E133; Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin E322; Thickener: Acetylated Di-Starch Adipate E1422; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202), Cocoa Butter

Pina Colada:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest, **Milk** Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Desiccated Coconut

Long Island Iced Tea:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Cola Syrup (Sugar, Water, Colour (Caramel), Acid (Phosphoric Acid) Natural Flavouring, Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Sucralose) Acidity Regulator (Tri Sodium Citrate), Caffeine), Orange Compound (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acid: Citric Acid (E330), Concentrated Orange Juice, Modified Starch (E1422), Gelling Agent: Pectin (E440(I)), Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Safflower, Lemon)), Vanilla Paste (Sugar Syrop5 , Water, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds Debacterized, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum E413), Xanthan Gum, Orange Zest, Dark Chocolate Shell (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Callebaut Orange (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Orange Flavouring, Colour: E160e, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Porn Star Martini:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Passionfruit Compound (Water, Concentrated Passionfruit Juice (24.0%; Equivalent To 75.6% Passionfruit Juice), Saccharose, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Thickener (Xanthan Gum E415), Acid (Citric Acid E330), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid E300), Colours (Riboflavins E101, Carotenes E160a), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202)), Double Cream (Milk), Vanilla Paste (Sugar Syrop5 , Water, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds Debacterized, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum E413), Xanthan Gum, **Milk** Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Yellow Flower Power (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E100 Curcumin)

Mojito:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Fresh Mint, Lime Cream (Sugar, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Maize Starch (E1442), Lime Juice Concentrate, Safflower & Lime Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acid (E330), Calcium Chloride (E509), Trisodium Citrate (E331 (iii)), Carotene (E160a (iii)), Titanium Dioxide (E171), Polysorbate 80 (E433), Gellan Gum (E418), Sodium Alginate (E401), Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lime Flavour Drop (Ethyl Alcohol, Natural Flavouring Preparations, Propylene Glycol (E1520)), Mint Extract (Ethanol, Water, Mentha Piperita Peppermint Oil (1%)), Lime Zest, Xanthan Gum, Dark Chocolate Shell (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Blue Flower Power (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E133), Yellow Flower Power (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E100 Curcumin)

Strawberry Daiquiri:

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Wild Strawberry Puree, Strawberry Compound (Sugar, Strawberry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Modified Starch (Maize), Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid) , Yuzu Juice, Lemon Zest, Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Vanilla Paste (Sugar Syrop5 , Water, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds Debacterized, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum E413), Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest, Xanthan Gum, **Milk** Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Red Flower Power (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E120), Freeze Dried Strawberries